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850Nm B IE T FBAVCSELRA=RE (B TEC)

PL-VCSEL-1-A81 850nm VCSEL @—EE &5 MOVPE £1KAY GaAsP/AlGaAs B1&E S M tes. KK ISR LUE
TR R R ST WE TECFIAEEB IR, 3189 850 nm E18 VCSEL T AR, &aEBE M AMmIE T,

W BN EE IR IRIE
W EERERSECR

- REBTECKIAEREEFE, ESDIRIP

A 2nmENEE

W KRBIEEAN
W BREW
e LIAW
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kot 8

Z1:TOP=20°C, 10 P=10.0 mARRIER HIREA (TO P=B /S EERE, HTECIEH)

TEREK AR 850nm
EAR === ITH 1 mA
BT Popt 0.5 1 mw
BB B E UTH 1.8 Vv
TEERM IOP 3 mA Popt =0.5mW
TYERBIE UOP 3 Vv Popt=0.5mW
FERRIE R nWP 12 % Popt=0.5mW
FEESYETE ns 0.3 W/A
EFRI T BERT 8] Tr/Tf 90/120 Psec
ooy EREXEBFR RS 100 200 Q Popt=0.5mW
3dBiAGIH B v3dB 0.10 2.5 GHz Popt=0.5mW
Due to ESD protection diode
X IRAERE RIN -130 -120 dB/Hz | Popt=03mW @ 1 GHz
BRI R 0.6 nm/mA
BECRE TR 0.06 nm/K
e ERRE(VCSEL chip) Rthermal | 3 5 K/mW
IIEHINHIEL (SMSR) 35 dB I=2mA
R L EN A 0 10 25 ° Popt=0.5mW, full width 1/e2
B TEE 100 MHz Popt=0.5mW

Tec BB mA -150(Heating) +300(Cooling)| Proper Heart Sink Required
NTC F &R KQ 9.5 10.0 10.5 T=25°C@10 KQ
NTC 8B [E KQ 10/exp{3892-(1/289K-I/TOP)}
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FCIEE

A LP_OSA_LD-PD._Inc_SN021906

AMikr A :]
LMkr c D
|—DFB.LD Test

Peak 85 - 1035 dBm SMSR 20.17 dB
Znd Peak 3052 dBm Mode Offset 0.900 nm

L Stop Band 1.080 nm
3.000 0.104 nm  Slice Level 200 dB Center Offset 0.360 nm
3.0 dB Width 0.082 nm Search Resolution 0.10 dB

7nm {Actual 501pt  SwphAvg: 423 [
1kHz ff

Y

60.11pW

12.02pW

in Vacuum 853.06 nm

Wave - Peak/Dip _—
leneth | Search L

L-I ik (T@25°

25- . ' . 075
2 06
31‘5- 045 ©
Y 2
g El

=
£ 1. [0z 3
05- -015
0 0
0
38 B R4 ER 325,
RERIKEIEM&@TECETR:
70 5 42
80 36
& 50 \\ 30 _
5 40 24 E
@ 30 X 18 &=
€ 20 X 12 5
&' 10 \\ 06 §
5 o0 00 <€
é -10 Y 06 %
Q .20 12 O
E -30 48 >
-40 2.4
-50 . . ; . . 3.0
200 -100 0 100 200 300
ltec [MA]

* TEC performance is dependent on heat load, ambient temperature and heatsink properties
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HFCIEHEE (2D/3D):

EIni7H, BRVCSELASRE N 2 e XM s B

8X90.354£0.05

7
m
g

(500-1000)mm 135005
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i TEC 5 HIRCH

VCSEL anode

N\

VCSEL cathode,
Thermistor—,

case

5.4

boitom view

Thermistor+

A7 TEC B HACE

Pin configuration *‘

VCSEL cathode

_~VCSEL onode

bottom view

B RARESEH:
FHERE °C -40 25 125
BRRE °C +10 25 40
TR mA 0 3.0 5.0
[FAE V 0.8 3.0 4.8
TEC BB mA -150 - +300
IRERE" °C 100 130 260
Ih¥E mw - - 5

("TECREXIETF150°C)
ITEER:

PL-VCSEL-LILIOC-¥5-A8Y/-XX

OO :Wavelength

0760: 760nm

0850: 850nm

1550:1550nm

Y 1 TEC

0:Without TEC

1:With TEC

\/:Wavelength Tolerance

1:£0.5nm
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2:£1.5nm

XX: Fiber and Connector Type

FS=Free Space

BFSA=Butterfly Package with HI780+ FC/APC
CPSA=Coaxial Package with HI780+ FC/APC
BFSP=Butterfly Package with HI780+ FC/PC
CPSP=Coaxial Package with HI780+ FC/PC
BFPP=PM Fiber+ FC/PC

PA=PM Fiber+ FC/APC
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